# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the inclusion of RAPIDRETE 3956664 & RAPIDREVIEW 3972486. Please delete them from change previously recorded on Reel 005878 Frame 0919. As hereby confirms the Name Change.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900379620
SEQUENCE:	2

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verscend Analytics, Inc.		08/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verscend Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Jones Road, 4th Floor	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77857996	CHART NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	77568881	CONVERGENCE POINT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-2793

Email: smarquez@skadden.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jessica Cohen

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Four Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110690/25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

# **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Verscend original notice#page1.tif

source=Verscend original notice#page2.tif

source=Verscend original notice#page3.tif

source=Verscend original cover sheet#page1.tif

source=Verscend Analytics to Verscend Technologies 8-23-16#page1.tif

source=Verscend Analytics to Verscend Technologies 8-23-16#page2.tif

source=Verscend Analytics to Verscend Technologies 8-23-16#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verscend Analytics, Inc.		08/23/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verscend Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Jones Road, 4th Floor	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77857996	CHART NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	77568881	CONVERGENCE POINT
Serial Number:	77568961	CONVERGENCE POINT
Serial Number:	77207710	DENTALCLAIM INSIGHT
Serial Number:	75478587	DXCG
Serial Number:	77207723	FACILITYCLAIM INSIGHT
Serial Number:	77730797	NUCLEUS
Serial Number:	77207697	PHYSICIANCLAIM INSIGHT
Serial Number:	77960668	RAPIDRETRIEVE
Serial Number:	77960657	RAPIDREVIEW
Serial Number:	77117034	RECON EDGE
Serial Number:	78124174	RISKSMART
Serial Number:	76247053	RXGROUPS
Serial Number:	87089704	VERSCEND

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 735-2793



# **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 21, 2016

PTAS

JESSICA COHEN
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM
LLP
FOUR TIMES SQUARE
NEW YORK, NY 10036

900377946

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/13/2016 REEL/FRAME: 5878/0919
NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNOR:

VERSCEND ANALYTICS, INC.

DOC DATE: 08/23/2016
CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE
ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

201 JONES ROAD, 4TH FLOOR WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

SERIAL NUMBER: 75478587 FILING DATE: 05/04/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2416757 REGISTRATION DATE: 01/02/2001

MARK: DXCG

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 76247053 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2522512 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/25/2001

MARK: RXGROUPS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV**TRADEMARK REEL: 005890 FRAME: 0384** 

SERIAL NUMBER: 77117034 FILING DATE: 02/27/2007 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3494621 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/02/2008

MARK: RECON EDGE

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

MARK: PHYSICIANCLAIM INSIGHT DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD SERIAL NUMBER: 77207697 FILING DATE: 06/15/2007

REGISTRATION DATE: 09/09/2008

SERIAL NUMBER: 77207710 FILING DATE: 06/15/2007
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3499830 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/09/2008

MARK: DENTALCLAIM INSIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77207723

FILING DATE: 06/15/2007 REGISTRATION DATE: 09/09/2008 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3499831

MARK: FACILITYCLAIM INSIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77568881 FILING DATE: 09/12/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3638253 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/16/2009

MARK: CONVERGENCE POINT

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3638254 FILING DATE: 09/12/2008
REGISTRATION DATE: 06/16 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/16/2009

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77730797 FILING DATE: 05/06/2009 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3917640 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/08/2011

MARK: NUCLEUS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77857996 FILING DATE: 10/27/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3806407 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/22/2010

MARK: CHART NAVIGATOR

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77960657 FILING DATE: 03/16/2010 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3972486 REGISTRATION DATE: 06/07/2011

MARK: RAPIDREVIEW

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77960668 FILING DATE: 03/16/2010

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3956664 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/10/2011

MARK: RAPIDRETRIEVE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 78124174 FILING DATE: 04/25/2002
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2817012 REGISTRATION DATE: 02/24/2004

MARK: RISKSMART

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 87089704
REGISTRATION NUMBER:

MARK: VERSCEND

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 06/30/2016 REGISTRATION DATE:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERSCEND ANALYTICS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERSCEND ANALYTICS, INC." TO
"VERSCEND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2708392 8100 SR# 20165488077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int\_{\text{1.5000.1 \text{3.0000.3 \text{3.0000.

Authentication: 202875784

Date: 08-23-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 08/23/2016 FILED 04:54 PM 08/23/2016 SR 20165488077 - File Number 2708392

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VERSCEND ANALYTICS, INC.

AUGUST 23, 2016

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Verscend Analytics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article <u>FIRST</u> of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation is Verscend Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

1348082.02-NYCSR03A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name as of the date first written

VERSCEND ANALYTICS, INC.

By: // Molece Megg!
Name: Nadine Hays

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Verscend Analytics, Inc.]

**RECORDED: 09/28/2016**